कार्यालय अपर प्रमुख वन संरक्षक एवं नोडल अधिकारी, वन संरक्षण, इन्दिरानगर फोरेस्ट कालोनी, उत्तराखण्ड, देहरादून। संख्या न्2012/1जी−FP/UK/ROAD/9015/2014 देहरादूनः दिनांकः २८ मई, 2015

सेवा में,

अपर सचिव, वन उत्तराखण्ड शासन

विषयः-जनपद चमोली में गौचर से डमडमा मोटर मार्ग निर्माण हेतु -4.97 है0 वन भूमि हस्तांतरण FP/UK/ROAD/9015/2014

महो दय,

उपरोक्त विषयक वन भूमि हस्तांतरण प्रस्ताव संस्तुति सहित शासन को ऑनलाइन प्रेषित किया गया है जिसकी हार्ड कॉपी आवश्यक अग्रेत्तर कार्यवाही हेतु संलग्न कर विशेष पत्रवाहक के माध्यम से प्रेषित किया जा रहा है। प्रस्ताव में प्रति है0 50 से अधिक अनुपात में वृक्ष प्रभावित होने के कारण सहमति की दशा में प्रस्ताव पर सैद्वांतिक स्वीकृति हेतु भारत सरकार को प्रेषित करने का कष्ट करें।

(एस.टी.एस.लेप्चा) अपर प्रमुखा वन संरक्षक

अपर प्रमुख वन सरक्षक एवं नोडल अधिकारी

संलग्नकः उपरोक्तानुसार

संख्या ः

/ 1जी–FP/UK/ROAD/9015/2014 तद्दिनांकित

प्रतिलिपिः

- 1. प्रमुख वन संरक्षक, उत्तराखण्ड
- 2. मुख्य वन संरक्षक, वन्यजीव, देहरादून
- 3. वन संरक्षक, निदेशक, नंदादेवी जैवमण्डल आरक्षिति, गोपेश्वर
- 4. अपर सचिव, लोक निर्माण विभाग / पी०एम०जी०एस०वाई, उत्तराखण्ड शासन, देहरादून
- 5. जिलाधिकारी, चमोली
- 6. प्रभागीय वनाधिकारी, केदारनाथ वन प्रभाग
- 7. अधिशासी अभियंता, पी०एम०जी०एस०वाई, कर्णप्रयाग

(एस.टी.एस.लेप्चा) अपर प्रमुख वन संरक्षक एवं नोडल अधिकारी

भाग IV

(नोडल अधिकारी अथवा प्रधान मुख्य वन संरक्षक अथवा अध्यक्ष, वन विभाग द्वारा

भरे जाने के लिए)

परियोजना का नामः

जनपद चमोली में गौचर से डमडमा मोटर मार्ग निर्माण हेतु – 4.97 हैo वन भूमि हस्तांतरण FP/UK/ROAD/9015/2014

 टिप्पणी के साथ प्रस्ताव को स्वीकार करने या अन्यथा के लिए राज्य वन विभाग की विस्तृत राय और निर्दिष्ट सिफारिशों। (राय देते समय, सम्बन्धित वन संरक्षक अथवा उप वन संरक्षक की प्रतिकूल टिप्पणी की सुस्पष्ट समीक्षा की जाय और विवेचनात्मक टिप्पणी दी जाय):

उपरोक्त योजना हेतु केदारनाथ वन प्रभाग में धनपुर कक्ष सं० 7 ए में 1.33 है० आरक्षित वन भूमि तथा 3.64 है० सिविल वन भूमि कुल 4.97 है० वन भूमि का हस्तांतरण प्रस्तावित है जिसका अवलोकन करने पर पाया गया कि उपरोक्त मोटर मार्ग निर्माण हेतु उपरोक्त वन भूमि का सम्मिलित होना अनिवार्य है। प्रभागीय वनाधिकारी, केदारनाथ वन प्रभाग तथा वन संरक्षक, निदेशक, नंदादेवी जैवमण्डल आरक्षिति, गोपेश्वर द्वारा भी प्रस्ताव पर अपनी संस्तुति की है। अतः जनहित में, प्रस्ताव में प्रति है० 50 से अधिक अनुपात में वृक्ष प्रभावित होने के कारण प्रस्ताव पर सैद्वांतिक स्वीकृति हेतु भारत संरकार को प्रेषित करने की संस्तुति की जाती है।

> हस्ताक्षारः जिं नाम व पदनामः (एस०टी०एस०लेप्चा भा.व.से) अपर प्रमुख वन संरक्षक, वन संरक्षण

> > एव नोडलगुआधकारां,प्रकरत्तरां खोण्डा अविकारी वन संरक्षण,भूमि सर्वज्ञण िदेशालय,उत्तराखण्ड

देहरादून

सरकारी मोहरः

तिथि : 25/05/2015 स्थानः देहराद्न एस०एस० रसाइली, निदेशक/वन संरक्षक नन्दादेवी बायोस्फीयर रिजर्व, गोपेश्वर द्वारा दिनांक 08.01.2015 को जनपद चमोली के अन्तर्गत विकास खण्ड कर्णप्रयाग में प्रस्तावित गौचर से डमडमा मोटर मार्ग के निर्माण हेतु 4.97है0 वन भूमि हस्तान्तरण प्रस्ताव पर निरीक्षण आख्या —

उक्त प्रस्तावित मोटर मार्ग का निरीक्षण प्रस्तावक विभाग तथा वन विभाग के सम्बन्धित अधिकारी/कर्मचारियों की उपस्थिति में दिनांक 08.01.2015 को स्थल कोऑर्डिनेट N30⁰14'48"E79⁰06'42" से किया गया। निरीक्षण के दौरान श्री आकाश कुमार वर्मा उप—वन संरक्षक केदारनाथ वन्य जीव प्रभाग गोपेश्वर, श्री सुरेन्द्र लाल एस0डी0ओ0 एवं वन क्षेत्राधिकारी श्री रविन्द्र कुमार निराला, श्री नरेन्द्र सिंह अधिशासी अभियन्ता पी0एम0जी0एस0वाई0 खण्ड लो0नि0वि0 कर्णप्रयाग एवं श्री जी0बी0 जोशी सहायक अभियन्ता साथ में रहे। निरीक्षण के दौरान गौचर—डमडमा मोटर मार्ग के निर्माण हेतु प्रस्तावित संरेखन में बॉज प्रजाति के 334वृक्ष एवं अन्य प्रजातियों के 603वृक्षों सहित कुल 937वृक्ष प्रभावित होना पाया गया। वृक्षों की सूची प्रस्ताव के पृष्ठ संख्या 77–79 में संलग्न हैं।

प्रस्तावित मोटर मार्ग का अन्तिम संरेखन के अतिरिक्त वैकल्पिक संरेखन पर प्रस्तावक विभाग के अधिकारी, कर्मचारी तथा वन विभाग के सम्बन्धित अधिकारी, कर्मचारियों के साथ विचार—विमर्श किया गया। वैकल्पिक संरेखन में अधिक वृक्ष प्रभावित होने के साथ—साथ कई गांव सड़क सम्पर्क से छूटने की सम्भावना के मददेनजर अन्तिम संरेखन को ही उपयुक्त पाया गया।

उक्त बिन्दुओं के आलोक में प्रस्तावित मोटर मार्ग के वन भूमि हस्तान्तरण के प्रस्ताव को निम्न प्रतिबन्ध के साथ संस्तुति की जाती है –

- मोटर मार्ग निर्माण में उत्सर्जित मलवा को किसी भी स्थिति में नाले/गधेरे में नहीं डाला जाय, बल्कि प्रस्ताव में दिये गये मक डिस्पोजल साइट पर ही डाला जाय।
- मार्ग निर्माण के दौरान यह सुनिश्चित कर लिया जाय कि चिन्हित वृक्ष के अतिरिक्त अन्य वृक्ष किसी प्रकार से क्षतिग्रस्त / कुप्रमावित न होने पावे।
- मार्ग निर्माण हेतु नियुक्त किये गये श्रमिकों पर सख्त नियन्त्रण रखा जाय, ताकि वो किसी भी वन अपराध जैसे अवैध शिकार, वनाग्नि इत्यादि में संलिप्त न होने पायें।
- iv) क्षेत्र वनाग्नि के दृष्टिकोण से अति संवेदनशील होने के कारण क्षेत्र में वनाग्नि दुर्घटना घटित होने पर प्रस्तावक विभाग द्वारा वन विभाग को हरसम्भव सहयोग किया जायेगा।

(एस0एस0 रसाइली) निदेशक / वन संरक्षक नन्दादेवी वायोस्फीयर रिजर्व गोपेश्वर

कार्यालय निदेशक/वन संरक्षक नन्दादेवी वायोस्फीयर रिजर्व गोपेश्वर

पत्रांक (779 /12-1 गोपश्वर

दिनांक 🛛 जनवरी

तनवरी 2015

प्रतिलिपि निम्नांकित को सूचनार्थ एवं आवश्यक कार्यवाही हेत् प्रेषित -

- अपर प्रमुख वन संरक्षक / नोडल अधिकारी, भूमि संरक्षण निदेशालय, इन्द्रानगर देहरादून।
- अधिशासी अभियन्ता, पी०एम०जी०एस०वाई० लो०नि०वि० खण्ड कर्णप्रयाग।
- 3. जिलाधिकारी चमोली।
- प्रभागीय वनाधिकारी, केदारनाथ वन्य जीव प्रभाग गोपेश्वर।

0115 08

(एस०एस० रसाइली) निदेशक / वन संरक्षक नन्दादेवी वायोस्फीयर रिजर्व गोपेश्वर

		S
	भाग –	
	(संबन्धित उपवन संरक्षक	
7	प्रस्ताव ली राज्य कम र परियोजना/ स्कीम का स्थान	
		जनपद बमोली में पी० एम० जी० एस० वाई० फेज -8 के अन्तर्गत हेन रोटि र दुन्नों द र्रह रहा के
(1)	राज्य / संघ शासित क्षेत्र	ज्या उत्तराखण्ड
(ii)	जिला	वमोली
(iii)	वन ग्रमाग	
(iv)	बनेत्तर मूमि प्रयोग के लिए प्रस्तावित वन मूमि का क्षेत्र	
	[[04248 4]]	आरंक्षित एवं सिविल भूमिय मुन्द्र हैं ०
(v)	हरियाली का घनुत्व	10 से 40 प्रतिशत या 0.40
(vii)	प्रजातिवार (वैज्ञानिक नाम) और परिधि / श्रेणीवार वृक्षों की परिगणना (संलग्न की जाय) सिचाई जलीय पिरयोजनाओं के सम्बन्ध में एफ०आर०एल-2 मीटर पर परिगणना और एफ०आर०एल-4 मीटर मी संलग्न किये जाय	बॉज – क्वेटेकस इनकाना, अंगार – Lyonia ovalifolia, भीमल – ग्रीविया – अपोजिटी कोलिया
(ix)	वनेत्तर प्रयोग के लिए प्रस्तावित स्थल की वन की सीमा से अनुमानित दूरी	मूक्षरणीय क्षेत्र नहीं है।
(x)	क्या फार्म राष्ट्रीय उद्यान वनयजीव अभ्यारण्य जैव मण्डल रिर्जव, बाघ रिर्जव हाथी कोडोर आदि का भाग है (यदि यहाँ होत्र का व्योरा और प्रमुख वन्य जीव वार्डन की टिप्पणीयाँ अनुबन्धित की जाय)	लागू नहीं
(xi)	क्या क्षेत्र में वनस्पति और प्राणीजात की दुलर्म /संकटापन/ विशिष्ट प्रजातियाँ पाई जाती है। यदि हाँ तो तत्सम्बन्धित व्यौरा दे	लागू नहीं
(×ii)	क्या कोई सुरक्षित पुरातत्वीय / पारम्परिक स्थल / रसा प्रतिष्ठान और कोई अन्य महत्वपूर्ण स्मारक क्षेत्र में स्थित है यदि हॉ तो तत्सम्बन्धित व्यौरा समक्ष प्राधिकरण से अनापति प्रमाण पत्र के साथ यदि अपेक्षित हो दे	लागू नहीं
8	प्रचोक्ता एजेंसी द्वारा माग –1 कालम –2 में प्रस्तावित वन मूमि की आवश्यकता परियोजना के लिए अपरिहार्य और न्यूनतम है यदि नहीं तो जॉचे गये विकल्पों के व्यौरे के सानि मदवार सस्तुत क्षेत्र क्या है	न्यूनतम् है
9	क्या अधिनियम व उल्लघन में कोई कार्य किया गया है (हॉ / नहीं) यदि हों तो कार्य की अवधि दोषी अधिकारियों पर की गई कार्यवाही सहित कार्य का व्यौरा दे क्या उल्लघन संबंधी कार्य अभी भी चल रहे हैं	लागू नहीं
and the second	प्रतिपूरक वनीकरण स्कीग का व्यौरा	संलग्न है

प्रतिपूरक वनीकरण को लिए अभिनिधरित वनेत्तर क्षेत्र / (1) अवकमित वन आरा--गारा के वन से इसकी दूरी रांलग्न है मू-खण्डों की शंख्या प्रत्येक गू-खण्ड का आकार प्रतिपूरक बनीकरण को लिए अभिनिर्घारित बनेत्तर क्षेत्र (ii) संलग्न है अवकमित वन क्षेत्र आस-पास के यन सीमाओं को दर्शाता मैप ओपित की जाने वाली प्रजातियों प्रतिपूरक बनीकरण (iii) संलग्न है स्कीम के विवरण कायन्वियन एजेन्सी संगय अनुसूची लागत ढाचा आदि प्रतिपूरक वनीकरण को लिए कुल कित्तीय परिव्यय (iy) प्रतिपूरक वनीकरण के लिए अभिनिष्ठीरित क्षेत्र की (V) संलग्न है उपर्युकता के बारे में और प्रबन्धकीय वृष्टीकोण से राक्षम प्राधिकरण से प्रमाण पन्न (सम्बन्धित उपवन संरक्षक द्वारा हस्ताक्षित किया जाय) 11 जिला वन संरक्षक की रथल निरीक्षण रिपोट विशेषतः संलग्न है उपर्युक्त कालम 7, 8 और 9 में पूछे गये तथ्यों को दर्शाते हुये (रालग्न गर) 12 विभाग / जिला प्रोफाइल निम्न जिले का भौगौलिक क्षेत्र 751455 0 (i) 19 51 9510 जिले का वन क्षेत्र (ii) 497 100 -7160 20 मामलो की संख्या सहित 1980 से वनेत्तर प्रयोग में लाया (iii) 268.457 82 20 Janeo गया कुल वन क्षेत्र 1980 से जिला / प्रभाग में निर्धारित कुल प्रतिपूरक निमाह्रिमा (iv)वनीकरण 4 दण्ड के रूप में प्रतिपूरक वनीकरण सहित थन भूमि (क) 2 23 वनेत्तर भूमि पर (1) गुल्ग २ 14 - 001,3144-((V) 20 4 4. वन भूगि पर 7. (क) 221 वनेत्तार भूमि पर (ख) प्रस्ताव को स्वीवृत्त करने अथवा प्रस्ताव के अन्यथा लेने रास्तुति की जाती है ,13 के सम्बन्ध में उप वन रारक्षोक की विशेष सिफारिश . . श्रिशीयकारु . अन्तर वन के गोव? 13/00 J तिथि स्थान 0 (जाम उप वन 116 रनाथ वन्तार 177717 गोपेश्वर नाधिकारी उप गोधर × प्रजाग 3. .

PART-II

(To be filled by the concerned Deputy Conservator of Forest)

State Serial No. of proposal : UK-025/2015

1. Location of the project/Scheme : Uttarakhand

- (i) State / Union Territory : Uttarakhand
- (ii) District : Chamoli
- (iii) Forest Division : Kedarnath Wild Life Division, Gopeshwar
- (iv) Area of forest land proposed for diversion (in ha.): 4.97
- (v) Category : Road

2. Legal status of forest land proposed for diversion :

S. No.	Division	Forest Land(ha.)	Legal Status
1	Kedarnath Wild Life Division, Gopeshwar	1.33	Reserved Forest

Division 1. : Kedarnath Wild Life Division, Gopeshwar						
District wise area to be diverted in t	the division :					
S. No. District Area(ha.)						
1 Chamoli 4.97						

Details of Vegetation available in the forest land proposed for diver

(ii) Density of vegetation

S. No.	Area(in ha.)	Density	Eco-Class
1	4.97	0.2	Eco 5

S. No.	Scientific Name	Local Name	(31- 60)cm.	(61- 90)cm.	(91- 120)cm.	(121- 150)cm.	(>150)cm.
1	Pinus roxburghii	Chir	245	118	93	84	15
2	Quercus leucotricophora	Banj	127	123	57	24	3
3	Quercus floribunda	Moru	0	5	0	0	0
4	Rhododendron anthopogon	Burans	2	8	3	4	0
5	Misc. Species	Ayar, Khadik, Timla, Aadu,, Kukaat	8	9	7	0	0
6	Juglans regia	Akhrot	2	0	0	0	0

5. Working plan prescription for the forest land proposed for diversion : artificial regenreation, SMC

6. Brief note on vulnerability of the forest area to erosion : No Data

7. Approximate distance of the proposed site for diversion from boundary of forest(in km.) : No Data

8. Significance of the forest land proposed for diversion from wildlife point of view :

- (i). Details of wildlife present in and around the forest land proposed for diversion : No Data
- (ii). Whether forms part of national park, wildlife sanctuary, biosphere reserve, tiger reserve, elephant corridor, wildlife migration corridor etc. : No Data

(iii). Whether the forest land proposed for diversion is located within eco-sensitive zone(ESZ) of the Protected Area notified under Wildlife(Protection) Act, 1972 (Note: In case, ESZ of a Protected Area is not notified, then, 10kms distance from boundary of the Protected Area should be treated as ESZ): No Data

- Whether any national park, wildlife sanctuary, biosphere reserve, tiger reserve, elephant
 (iv). corridor, wildlife migration corridor etc., is located within 1 Km. from boundary of the forest land proposed for diversion : No Data
- (v). Whether any rare/endangered/unique species of flora and fauna found in the area : No Data

9.

Details of any protected archaeological/heritage site/defence establishment or any other important monument located in the area, if any :

- (i). Whether any protected archaeological/heritage site/defence establishment or any other important monument is located in the area : No Data
- 10. Comment as to the reasonability of the extent of the forest land proposed for diversion :
 - (i). Whether the requirement of forest land as proposed by the user agency is unavoidable and bare minimum for the project : No Data
- 11. Details of violation(s), if any ,committed :
 - (i). Whether any work in violation of the Act or guidelines issued under the Act has been carried out : No Data
- 12. Whether work in violation is still in progres(Yes/No) : No Data

13. Details of compensatory afforestation scheme :

- (ii). Total Financial Outlay for C.A: 12.92
- (iii). Whether the land identified by User Agency is suitable for CA and from managementpoint of view?: Yes
- (iv). Copy of certificate regarding suitability of land identified for CA and from management point of view: <u>Annexure regarding suitability of land</u>
- (v). Copy of detailed CA scheme including species to be planted, implementing agency, time schedule, cost structure etc.: <u>Annexure CA</u> <u>scheme including species to be planted</u>

Additional information Details :

S. No.	Documents	Remarks			
NIL					

|--|

15. Site inspection report of the DFO/CCF/Nodal Officer highlighting important facts pertaining to the forest land :

Division Name	Circle	Site inspected By	Whether site inspected	No. of times site visited	Site inspection report	Date of visit
Kedarnath Wild Life Division,Gopeshwar	Biosphere Reserve, Gopeshwar		Yes	One	Site Inspection Report	13/01/2015

(Specific recommendation of the DFO/CCF/Nodal Officer with(Part II, III & Part IV))

16. Specific recommendation of the DFO/CCF/Nodal Officer for acceptance or otherwise of the proposal with reason :

Division	Circle	Recommendation By	Recommendation	Reason	Letter	Whether CF agreed	
Kedarnath Wild Life Division,Gopeshwar	Director, Nanda Devi	DFO	Recommended	The road will provide connectivity	Recommendation letter		

15			Report I art 2			
	Biosphere Reserve, Gopeshwar			to a remote village, giving them better opportunity of development.		
	Director, Nanda Devi Biosphere Reserve, Gopeshwar	CF	Recommended	The road will provide motor road connectivity to a remote village.	<u>Recommendation</u> <u>letter</u>	Yes

Print page

FORM - A

Form for seeking prior approval of Central Government under section 2 of the Forest(Conservation) Act, 1980 for Diversion of fresh forest area

PART - I (To be filled up by User Agency)

A. General Details

A-1. Project Details

(i). Proposal No. : FP/UK/ROAD/9015/2014

(ii). Name of Project for which Forest Land is required : Gauchar to Damhdama Motor road under PMGSY

(iii). Short narrative of the proposal and Project/scheme for which the forest land is required : Diversion of 4.97 Hactare of forest land for construction of Gauchar to Damhdama Motor road under PMGSY serving villages angodha, dua, kanda, bartoli, majkhola,taulsain, damdama with a total population of 1520.

(iv). State : Uttarakhand

(v). Category of the Project : Road

(vi). Shape of forest land proposed to be diverted : Linear

(vii). Estimated cost of the Project(Rupees in lacs): 1035.28

(viii). Total Area of Forest Land proposed for diversion(in ha.): 4.97

(ix). Total Area of Non-Forest Land proposed for diversion(in ha.): 6.65

(x). Total period for which the forest land is proposed to be diverted(in years): $\ensuremath{\mathsf{NIL}}$

A-2. Details of User Agency

(i). Name : PMGSY

(ii). Address1 : PMGSY Division, PWD Karanprayag

(iii). Address2 : NIL

(iv). State : Uttarakhand

(v). District : Chamoli

(vi). Pin: 246444

(vii). Landmark : Karanprayag via Simli Road

(viii). Email address : vinayjhinkwan@gmail.com

(ix). Landline Telephone No.: 244103

(x). Fax No.: 244103

(xi). Mobile No.: 9997525623

(xii). Website (if any) : NIL

(xiii). Details of Proposals seeking prior approval of Central Government under the Act for diversion of forest land submitted by the User Agency in the past : ${\sf No}$

(xiv). Legal status of User Agency : State Government

A-3. Details of Person Making Application

(i). First Name: VINAY

(ii). Middle Name: NIL

(iii). Last Name: JHINKWAN

(iv). Gender: Male

(v). Designation: Assistant Engineer

(vi). Address 1: Assistant Engg. PMGSY Div. PWD Karnaprayag, Chamoli.

(vii). Address 2: NIL

(viii). State: Uttarakhand

(ix). District: Chamoli

(x). Tehsil: Karnaprayag

(xi). Pin: 246444

(xii). Landmark: NIL

(xiii). Email Address: vinayjhinkwan@gmail.com

(xiv). Landline Telephone No.: 244103

(xv). Fax No.: 1363244103

(xvi). Mobile No.: 9997525623

(xvii). Copy of documents in support of the competence/authority of the person making this application to make application on behalf of the User Agency: <u>Annexure U.A Document</u>

B. Details of land required for the Project

 B_{-} Details of proposal seeking prior approval of Central Government under

1. the past

(i). Whether any proposal seeking prior approval of Central Government under the Act for diversion of forest land required for the project has been submitted in the past?. : No

B-2. Details of forest land proposed to be diverted

B-2.1 Details of Divisions involved

	Details of Divisions involved						
S.no	Division Name	Forest Land(ha.)	Non-Forest Land(ha.)				
1.	Kedarnath Wild Life Division,Gopeshwar	4.97	6.65				

B-2.2 Details of Districts involved

	District wise breakup							
S.no	District Name	Forest Land(ha.)	Non-Forest Land(ha.)					
1.	Chamoli	4.97	6.65					

B-2.3 Village wise breakup

Villages wise breakup				
S.no	Village	Forest Land(ha.)	Non-Forest Land(ha.)	
1	Angodha	0.805	0.595	
2	Duwa	1.7465	1.729	
3	Kanda	0.8435	0.8715	
4	Sindrawani	0.448	1.0815	

5 Taulsain		0	0.63
6	Bartoli	0.574	1.0115
7	Damhdama	0.553	0.7315

B-2.4 Component wise breakup

Component wise breakup					
S.no	Component	Forest Land(ha.)	Non-Forest Land(ha.)		
1	Road	4.97	6.65		

C. Maps of forest land proposed to be diverted

<u>et map</u>							
	Division 1. : Kedarnath Wild Life Division, Gopeshwar						
	(i). Area of forest land proposed to be diverted(in ha.) : 4.97						
	(ii). : Linear						
	(b). No. of Segments : One						
			Segment wise d	etails			
		Segments	Segment Area(in ha.)	Kml File of Segments			
		1.	4.97	Annexure Segment1			
				eet indicating boundary c : <u>Annexure Survey of India</u>			
		land propos	ed copy of the Geo-reference sed to be diverted prepa nexure scanned copy of th	red by using GPS or Total			
<u>D. Just</u> alte	<u>ificati</u> rnativ	ion for loc es examin	ating the Project in t ed:	forest land and detail	<u>s of</u>		
•		of note con <u>e Justificatio</u>		locating the Project in for	est land :		
	(ii). Whether a copy of map indicating location of alternative examine is required to be provided: Yes						
		y of map ind ve examined		native examined: <u>Annexure</u>	2		
<u>E. Emp</u>	oloyme	ent likely t	to be generated				
(i). W	/hether	the Project	is likely to generate em	ployment ?: Yes			

(::)	. Permanent/Regular	Employ	um ont	Number	~f	norconc	۱.	$2 \cap$
	. Permanent/Regular	EINDIO	vmenu	number	OI.	Dersons	11	.50

(iii). Temporary Employment(Number of person-days): 200

F. Displacement of People due to the Project, if any

(i). Whether Project involves displacement?: No

- G. Details of Cost-Benefit analysis for the Project
 - (i). Whether the Project requires Cost-Benefit analysis?: No
- H. Status of Environmental Clearance

(i). Whether the Project requires Clearance under the Environment (Protection) Act 1986 $?: \ensuremath{\mathsf{No}}$

I. Status of Wildelife Clearance

(i). Whether the Project or a part thereof is located in any Protected Area or their Eco sensitive zone? : $\ensuremath{\mathsf{No}}$

J. Applicability of special provisions governing Scheduled Areas

(i).Whether the Project or a part thereof is located in a Scheduled Area? : No

<u>K.</u> <u>Status of settlement of rights under the Forest Rights Act,2006</u> on the forest land proposed to be diverted

(i). Whether the process for settlement of Rights under the Forest Rights Acts 2006 on the forest land proposed to be diverted has been completed? : Yes

(a). Copy of documentry evidence in support of settlement of rights under the Forest Rights Act,2006 on the forest land proposed to be diverted: <u>Annexure</u> <u>Documentry Evidence</u>

L. Details of land identified for Compensatory Afforestation

(i). Whether non-forest or Revenue forest land is required to be provided by User Agency?: Yes

(ii). Whether the area of non-forest land or Revenue forest land required to be provided by User Agency for raising Compensatory Afforestation is less than area of forest land proposed to be diverted ?: No

(iii). No. of districts involved for raising Compensatory Afforestation: 1

(iv). No. of patches: Two

Report Part 1
District 1. : Chamoli
(a). Village: damhdama
(b). Area(in ha.): 0.822
(c). Copy of KML file of the patch: <u>Annexure Patch</u>
(d). Khasra details: 1255
(e). Present owner: Others
(e). Fresent owner. Others
(f). Copy of ownership proof: Annexure Copy of Ownership proo
(g). Copy of Mou/agreement executed between the Present owner and the User Agency: <u>Annexure Mou/Agreement/Letter</u> (
intent executed/issued
(h). Copy of non encumberence certificate for the forest land
<u>Annexure non encumberence certificate</u>

	District 2. : Chamoli
(a). Village:	: Sindrawani
(b). Area(ir	n ha.): 4.463
(c). Copy of	f KML file of the patch: <u>Annexure Patch</u>
(d). Khasra	details: 5, 7
(e). Presen	t owner: Others
(f). Copy of	ownership proof: <u>Annexure Copy of Ownership proof</u>
	f Mou/agreement executed between the Present the User Agency: <u>Annexure Mou/Agreement/Letter of</u> <u>uted/issued</u>
	f non encumberence certificate for the forest land: on encumberence certificate

(v). Scanned copy of the map of the land identified for creation of Compensatory Afforestation prepared by using GPS ot Total Station: <u>Annexure</u> <u>GPS or Total Station</u>

(vi). Copy of Survey of India Toposheet in 1:50,000 scale indicating location of the land identified for creation of Compensatory Afforestation: <u>Annexure Survey of India Toposheet</u>

Additional information Details

Documents				
S.No	Documents	Remarks		
1	Additional Info.	All related documents attached		
2	Additional Info.	All related documents attached		
3	Additional Info.	All related documents attached		

Print page